PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
CONTAINER HANDLER
H40- 52XD-CH
SERIES
2
DEDICATED CARRIAGE DIMENSIONS

Loaded container handler truck 4-high 18.00-25
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H40XD-CH4
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended kg 35,300
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted kg 31,750
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended mm 1,610
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted mm 1,400
1-8 Load distance (1) mm 870
1-9 Wheelbase mm 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) mm 4 x 9’6”
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) mm 4 x 8’6”
W
T
2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) kg 62,419
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 91,595 6,214
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 42,713 19,706
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front mm 3,703
3-7 Track width, rear mm 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) mm 7,966
4-3 Free lift mm 0
4-4-1 Lift height under twistlocks, minimum (4) mm 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height under twistlocks, maximum (4) mm 12,034
4-5 Height, mast extended mm 13,320
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab mm 4,660
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab without A/C mm 4,703
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C mm 4,758
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment with strobe light mm 4,780
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with work lights mm 4,839
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C and strobe light mm 4,780
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) mm 3,525
4-17 Overhang mm 1,025
4-19 Overall length mm 10,330
4-20 Length to face of spreader mm 7,710
4-21 Overall width across all of truck mm 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Dedicated
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted mm 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended mm 12,200
4-28 Slewing, 6° total mm +/- 210
4-30 Sideshift mm +/- 216
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden mm 471
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 341
4-34-1 Aisle width, 20’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 11,430
4-34-2 Aisle width, 20’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 11,630
4-34-3 Aisle width, 20’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 12,575
4-34-4 Aisle width, 40’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 14,045
4-34-5 Aisle width, 40’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 14,245
4-34-6 Aisle width, 40’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius mm 7,875
PE
R

Loaded container handler truck 4-high 18.00-25
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H44XD-CH4 H48XD-CH4
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended kg 39,300 40,000
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted kg 35,400 39,590
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended mm 1,610
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted mm 1,400
1-8 Load distance (1) mm 870
1-9 Wheelbase mm 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 4 x 9’6”
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 4 x 8’6”
W
T
2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) kg 65,219 66,919
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 97,202 7,317 98,610 8,309
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 42,781 22,438 43,220 23,699
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front mm 3,703
3-7 Track width, rear mm 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) mm 7,966
4-3 Free lift mm 0
4-4-1 Lift height under twistlocks, minimum (4) mm 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height under twistlocks, maximum (4) mm 12,034
4-5 Height, mast extended mm 13,320
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab mm 4,660
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab without A/C mm 4,703
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C mm 4,758
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment with strobe light mm 4,780
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with work lights mm 4,839
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C and strobe light mm 4,780
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) mm 3,525
4-17 Overhang mm 1,025
4-19 Overall length mm 10,330
4-20 Length to face of spreader mm 7,710
4-21 Overall width across all of truck mm 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Dedicated
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted mm 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended mm 12,200
4-28 Slewing, 6° total mm +/- 210
4-30 Sideshift mm +/- 216
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden mm 465
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 335
4-34-1 Aisle width, 20’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 11,430
4-34-2 Aisle width, 20’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 11,630
4-34-3 Aisle width, 20’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 12,575
4-34-4 Aisle width, 40’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 14,045
4-34-5 Aisle width, 40’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 14,245
4-34-6 Aisle width, 40’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius mm 7,875
PE
R

Loaded container handler truck 5-high 18.00-25 5-high 18.00-33
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H50XD-CH5
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended kg 41,000
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted kg 37,700
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended mm 1,749
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted mm 1,509
1-8 Load distance (1) mm 900
1-9 Wheelbase mm 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 5 x 9’6”
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 5 x 8’6”
W
T
2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) kg 74,535 75,473
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 107,524 8,011 108,149 8,324
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 49,892 24,543 50,517 24,856
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 36PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 36PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front mm 3,703
3-7 Track width, rear mm 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) mm 9,357 9,451
4-3 Free lift mm 0
4-4-1 Lift height under twistlocks, minimum (4) mm 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height under twistlocks, maximum (4) mm 14,930
4-5 Height, mast extended mm 17,298 17,392
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab mm 4,660 4,750
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab without A/C mm 4,703 4,793
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C mm 4,758 4,848
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment with strobe light mm 4,780 4,872
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with work lights mm 4,839 4,931
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C and strobe light mm 4,780 4,872
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) mm 3,525 3,615
4-17 Overhang mm 1,025
4-19 Overall length mm 10,485
4-20 Length to face of spreader mm 7,740
4-21 Overall width across all of truck mm 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Gantry
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted mm 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended mm 12,200
4-28 Slewing, 6° total mm +/- 240
4-30 Sideshift mm +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden mm 358 460
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 329 431
4-34-1 Aisle width, 20’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 11,595
4-34-2 Aisle width, 20’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 11,795
4-34-3 Aisle width, 20’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 12,755
4-34-4 Aisle width, 40’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 14,045
4-34-5 Aisle width, 40’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 14,245
4-34-6 Aisle width, 40’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius mm 7,875
PE
R

Loaded container handler truck 5-high 18.00-25 5-high 18.00-33
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H52XD-CH5
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended kg 41,000
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted kg 41,000
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended mm 1,749
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted mm 1,509
1-8 Load distance (1) mm 900
1-9 Wheelbase mm 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) mm 5 x 9’6”
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) mm 5 x 8’6”
W
T
2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) kg 77,512 78,450
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 106,690 11,822 107,316 12,135
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 49,058 28,354 49,684 28,667
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 36PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 36PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front mm 3,703
3-7 Track width, rear mm 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) mm 9,352 9,445
4-3 Free lift mm 0
4-4-1 Lift height under twistlocks, minimum (4) mm 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height under twistlocks, maximum (4) mm 14,930
4-5 Height, mast extended mm 17,293 17,386
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab mm 4,660 4,750
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab without A/C mm 4,703 4,793
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C mm 4,758 4,848
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment with strobe light mm 4,780 4,872
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with work lights mm 4,839 4,931
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C and strobe light mm 4,780 4,872
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) mm 3,525 3,615
4-17 Overhang mm 1,093
4-19 Overall length mm 10,698
4-20 Length to face of spreader mm 7,968
4-21 Overall width across all of truck mm 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Gantry
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted mm 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended mm 12,200
4-28 Slewing, 6° total mm +/- 240
4-30 Sideshift mm +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden mm 357
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 328
4-34-1 Aisle width, 20’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 11,715
4-34-2 Aisle width, 20’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 11,915
4-34-3 Aisle width, 20’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 12,885
4-34-4 Aisle width, 40’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 14,045
4-34-5 Aisle width, 40’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 14,245
4-34-6 Aisle width, 40’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius mm 8,015
PE
R

Loaded container handler truck 6-high 18.00-25 6-high 18.00-33
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H52XD-CH6
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended kg 37,000
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted kg 37,000
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended mm 1,749
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted mm 1,509
1-8 Load distance (1) mm 900
1-9 Wheelbase mm 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 6 x 9’6”
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 6 x 8’6”
W
T
2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) kg 80,505 81,443
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 109,897 11,608 110,522 11,921
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 52,265 28,140 52,890 28,453
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 36PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 36PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front mm 4,400
3-7 Track width, rear mm 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degree 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) mm 10,802 10,895
4-3 Free lift mm 0
4-4-1 Lift height under twistlocks, minimum (4) mm 2,280
4-4-2 Lift height under twistlocks, maximum (4) mm 17,830
4-5 Height, mast extended mm 20,193 20,286
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab mm 4,660 4,750
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab without A/C mm 4,703 4,793
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C mm 4,758 4,848
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment with strobe light mm 4,780 4,872
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with work lights mm 4,839 4,931
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment closed cab with A/C and strobe light mm 4,780 4,872
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) mm 3,525 3,615
4-17 Overhang mm 1,093
4-19 Overall length mm 10,698
4-20 Length to face of spreader mm 7,968
4-21 Overall width across all of truck mm 4,900
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Gantry
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted mm 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended mm 12,200
4-28 Slewing, 6° total mm +/- 240
4-30 Sideshift mm +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden mm 357 452
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 328 423
4-34-1 Aisle width, 20’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 11,715
4-34-2 Aisle width, 20’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 11,915
4-34-3 Aisle width, 20’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 12,885
4-34-4 Aisle width, 40’ container (no operating clearance)  mm 14,045
4-34-5 Aisle width, 40’ container with 7.8” (200 mm) operating clearance  mm 14,245
4-34-6 Aisle width, 40’ container with 10% operating clearance mm 15,450
4-35 Outside turning radius mm 8,015
PE
R